TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900625723

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HBM Prenscia Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation: ARIZONA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hottinger Baldwin Measurements, Inc.	01/01/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Hottinger Bruel & Kjaer Inc.	
Street Address:	19 E Bartlett	
City:	Marlborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2869728	WEIBULL++
Registration Number:	2869729	XFMEA
Registration Number:	2879518	BLOCKSIM
Registration Number:	3111397	RELIABILITY EDGE
Registration Number:	3119397	RELIABILITY HOTWIRE
Registration Number:	3435693	XFRACAS
Registration Number:	3435695	RENO
Registration Number:	3440417	RCM++
Registration Number:	3452780	LAMBDA PREDICT
Registration Number:	3452790	PREDICT
Registration Number:	4644320	THE SYNTHESIS API
Registration Number:	4833354	THE SYNTHESIS ENTERPRISE PORTAL
Registration Number:	4723360	THE SYNTHESIS API
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0798 900632842

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4799417	
Registration Number:	4848231	INTERNATIONAL APPLIED RELIABILITY SYMPOS
Registration Number:	5231368	RGA
Registration Number:	5221673	ALTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5209019035

Email: jackie.pereda@hbkworld.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie Pereda
Address Line 1: 5210 E Williams Cir
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jackie Pereda	
SIGNATURE:	/jackiepereda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=MASOCFiling#page1.tif source=MASOCFiling#page2.tif source=MASOCFiling#page3.tif source=MASOCFiling#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0799

MA SOC Filing Number: 202020344890 Date: 12/28/2020 2:57:00 PM

⊕ 12/28/2020 11:55 AM 17814606994 → 16176243891

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Hottinger Baldwin Measurements, Inc.	Massachusetts	July 6, 1973
Bruel & Kjaer North America Inc.	Georgia	May 24, 1991
HBM Prenscia Inc.	Arizona	June 4, 1997
(3) The foreign corporations or other e	ntity ☐ is/ 🛭 are not* authorized t	to conduct business in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity:	Hottinger Baldwin Measurements.	Inc.
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which	n the surviving entity will be organize	zed: <u>Massachusetts</u>
	e time and on the date approved by d time of the filing is specified: Janu	y the Division, unless a later effective date not uary 1, 2021 at 12:01 a.m.
(7-8) For each domestic corporation	that is a party to the merger:**	
(check appropriate box)		
	luly approved by the shareholder, Chapter 156D and the articles of on	and where required, by each separate voting ganization.
OR		
☐ The plan of merger did not	require the approval of the shareho	olders.
(9) Participation of each other domest	ic entity, foreign corporation, or fo	reign other entity was duly authorized by the

law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0800

pg 2 of 4

^{*} Check appropriate box

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

① 12/28/2020 11:55 AM 17814606994 → 16176243891 pg 3 of 4

P.C.	
(10)	Attach any amendment to the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
	Article 1 of the articles of organization of the surviving entity shall be amended in its entirety as follows:
origi	"1. The name of this corporation is Hottinger Bruel & Kjaer Inc., and that this corporation was inally incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on July 6, 1973."
(11)	Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
	Not applicable.
(12)	State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: Not applicable.

(number, street, city of town, state, zip code)

Signed this 8th	day of Decemb	, 2020:
BRUEL & KJAPR	NORTH AMER	tiCA INC., a Georgia corporation
	^	
By:		
Name: Walter Knells		
Title: Assistant Secr	elary	
***************************		and the part of the second the se
HBM PRENSCIA I	INC., an Arizo	na corporation
By:	W	*
Name: Walter Kneissle	f	
Title: Secretary		
	В	
HOTTINGER BAL	.DW IN MEASU	REMENTS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation
By:	W	
	ine Assistant Case	innadi fell Michaldada (an Michael Mennada fel nemada) del militar esta di del mente del militar esta del mi
Name: Walter Kneiss	RI, ASSISTANT DECF	Caral A
Title: Assistant Seci	retary	

REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0802

MA SOC Filing Number: 202020344890 Date: 12/28/2020 2:57:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 28, 2020 02:57 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statuan Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007367 FRAME: 0803